ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

7/16/2025 5500 BLOCK CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
CARRIAGEWAY DR

7116/2025 2100 BLOCK PLUM ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

7116/2025 2100 BLOCK THEDA LN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

7116/2025 2800 BLOCK ST JAMES ST AMBULANCE CALL

7116/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

7116/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

7116/2025 1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

7116/2025 3100 BLOCK OWL DR PREMISES CHECK

7116/2025 3100 BLOCK OWL DR MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7116/2025 3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

7116/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

7116/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

7116/2025 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

7/16/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK
RD

7116/2025 1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

7/16/2025 RMP25-001522 800 BLOCK W CENTRAL OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD ASSIST

7116/2025 RMP25-001522 800 BLOCK W CENTRAL OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD ASSIST

7/16/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7116/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

7/16/2025 1200 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/17/2025 7:58:05 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
7116/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
7/16/2025 5200 BLOCK SPECIAL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
7116/2025 APPROX LOC: 1937 PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
7/16/2025 3000 BLOCK BROCKWAY AMBULANCE CALL
ST
7116/2025 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
7/16/2025 RMP25-001523 GOLF RD /190 ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7116/2025 2100 BLOCK LOIS DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
7116/2025 1500 BLOCK HICKS RD AMBULANCE CALL
7/16/2025 APPROX LOC:1875 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
7116/2025 RMP25-001524 2500 BLOCK SIGWALT ST STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7116/2025 3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL AMBULANCE CALL
ST
7116/2025 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY
7/16/2025 RMP25-001525 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR  ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7116/2025 2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD 911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE
7116/2025 3900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN INTOXICATED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
7116/2025 APPROX LOC:3805 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RYWICK CT
7116/2025 APPROX LOC:3805 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RYWICK CT
7116/2025 4500 BLOCK PEACOCK LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7116/2025 RMP25-001526 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF STATION REPORT REPORT WITH ARREST
RD

7/17/2025 7:58:05 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/16/2025

7/16/2025

7/16/2025
7/16/2025

7/16/2025

7/16/2025

7/16/2025

7/16/2025

7/16/2025
7/16/2025

7/16/2025

7/16/2025
7/16/2025

7/16/2025
7/16/2025
7/16/2025
7/16/2025

7/16/2025
7/16/2025

7/16/2025

RMP25-001527

RMP25-001529

RMP25-001528

RMP25-001531

RMP25-001530

RMP25-001532

APPROX LOC: 2202
ALGONQUIN RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1200 BLOCK HICKS RD
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

APPROX LOC: 4704
ARBOR DR

2300 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

FREMONT ST/ ROHLWING
RD

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC:2100 LOIS
DR

CHAPMAN CT / KIRCHOFF
RD

2000 BLOCK HICKS RD
APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE

3500 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN
5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN

3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

2400 BLOCK MARTIN LN
1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

MEIJER DR / W
ALGONQUIN RD

PREMISES CHECK

INVESTIGATION

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PARKING COMPLAINT

DISTURBANCE
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ARREST ON WARRANT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
DOMESTIC

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
RECKLESS DRIVING

TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

7/17/2025 7:58:05 AM
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7/16/2025
7/16/2025

7/16/2025
7/16/2025

7/16/2025

RMP25-001533

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN
2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

FAMILY PROBLEM
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
LOCK OUT

PUBLIC SERVICE

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/17/2025 7:58:05 AM



