



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/16/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
7/16/2025		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		2100 BLOCK THEDA LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/16/2025		2800 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/16/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		3100 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	
7/16/2025		3100 BLOCK OWL DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
7/16/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025	RMP25-001522	800 BLOCK W CENTRAL RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2025	RMP25-001522	800 BLOCK W CENTRAL RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/16/2025		1200 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/16/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 1937 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		3000 BLOCK BROCKWAY ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/16/2025		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2025	RMP25-001523	GOLF RD / I90	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2025		2100 BLOCK LOIS DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2025		1500 BLOCK HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/16/2025		APPROX LOC:1875 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2025	RMP25-001524	2500 BLOCK SIGWALT ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/16/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025	RMP25-001525	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2025		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
7/16/2025		3900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		APPROX LOC:3805 RYWICK CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2025		APPROX LOC:3805 RYWICK CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2025		4500 BLOCK PEACOCK LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025	RMP25-001526	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025	RMP25-001527	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2025		1200 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 4704 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		2300 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
7/16/2025		FREMONT ST / ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
7/16/2025	RMP25-001529	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	
7/16/2025	RMP25-001528	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2025		APPROX LOC:2100 LOIS DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2025		CHAPMAN CT / KIRCHOFF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/16/2025	RMP25-001531	2000 BLOCK HICKS RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2025		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2025	RMP25-001530	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/16/2025		3500 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/16/2025	RMP25-001532	5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/16/2025		2400 BLOCK MARTIN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/16/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/16/2025		MEIJER DR / W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/16/2025	RMP25-001533	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2025		5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT